

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0372-17, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Wesley Pruitt d/b/a Pruitt Farms, in the amount of \$2,000 per year for the leasing of Farmland-West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant, be and hereby is accepted and approved, and the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute any necessary Agreement with Wesley Pruitt related to the bid. (1 Bid) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation** 

### **Division of Central Purchasing**

Bid Title: Farmland for Lease-West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant									
Bid Number: 40-201	17		Buyer: B. Marcum						
Advertising Date: 0	3/09/2017		Opening Date: 03/23/2017						
Number of Bid Sub	mitted: 1		Recommended Bid Amount: \$2000 per year						
Fixed Bid	Price Contract	XX Un	it Price Bid XX Contract Included						
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality									

Vendor Address Amount

Lowest Wesley Pruitt dba Pruitt Farms

Perryville, Ky. \$2000 per year

Second Third

#### **Recommended Vendors**

Award to: Wesley Pruitt dba Pruitt Farms

Bid Amount: \$ 2000 per year

#### Reason for Recommendation

Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

XX One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

File #	0372-17,	Version	: 1								
			· •								
	Walk-or	า									
	2 Read	ings									
	Other:										
Budget/Accounting Information:											
Fund	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project		Bud Ref	Amount	Avai	Avail Budget		
									_		
BE	I IT RESC	DLVED	BY -	THE COUN	ICIL OF	THE LE	L XINGTON	I I-FAYETTE	URBAN	COUNTY	
GOVE	ERNMENT	Γ:									
Section	on 1 - Tha	at the b	oid of W	esley Pruitt	d/b/a Pruitt	Farms, in	the amo	unt of \$2,000	0.00 per	year for the	
leasin	g of Farm	land-W	est Hickı	man Wastew	ater Treatm	ent Plant,	be and he	reby is accer	oted and	approved as	
				ınts set forth							
	•			by reference							
		•		•				•	•	·	
			·	s authorized	and directe	ed to exec	ute any n	ecessary Agi	reement	with vvesiey	
Pruitt	related to										
Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.											
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:											
					MAYOR						
ATTE	ST:										
CLEF	K OF URI	BAN CO	OUNTY (	COUNCIL							